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actuel expenditur s for ‘not less than the first 6 months of the
current year and estimaled expenditures for the balance of the
current year. ! :

Approved April 80, 1945,

_No. 166, A.] | : [Published May 2, 1945.
CHAPTER 89, . '

AN ACT to create 59.08 (48) of the statutes, relatmg 1o the
appointment of a county historian.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, ?'epresented in senate and

assembly, do enact as follows: :

59. 08 (48) of the statutes is created to read: '

59.08 (48) COUNTY MISTORIAN. " Create the position of
county historian who shail receive such compensation -as the
board may fix. It shall be the duty of such county historian to
collect and preserve the records of the Indians and the early
pioneers, the experiences of mlhtary men and women and the
records of their sérvice; to mark and compile data coneerning
places of historical interest in the county; and to perform such
other duties relating to the collection, preservation, compilation
and publication of historical data as the board may preseribe.
The board may provide the county historian with a fireproof safe
or vault in which to keep papers and documents, with elerical |
assistance and such other needs as will enable him fo adequately '
perform his duties. The board may require such reports as it
may determine.

Approved April 80, 1945,

No. 183, A.] ' [Published Msy 2, 1945,
CHAPTER 90.
AN ACT to amend 203.06 (2) (a) 5 of the statuies, relating to
mortgage indorsements on tornado insurance policies.
The people of the siale of W@soansm mpresented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows :
203.06 (2) (a) b of the statutes is amended to 1ead
203.06 (2) (a) 5. In case of a mortgagee, or other person
holding an interest in property by way of seeurity, who is not



